

**IN THE COURT OF THE SENIOR CIVIL JUDGE AND
J.M.F.C AT SEDAM**

Original Suit No.64 of 2021

DATED THIS THE 9th DAY OF JUNE-2022

PLAINTIFFS: Santoah S/o Late Basavaraj & another

//Versus//

DEFENDANTS: Ayyamma W/o Late Devappa & others.

ISSUES

1. Whether the plaintiffs prove that plaintiffs and defendants constitute the members of Joint Hindu family and suit schedule properties are joint and ancestral properties of plaintiffs and defendants?
2. Whether the plaintiffs and defendants are entitled for the reliefs sought for?
3. What order or decree?

**Senior Civil Judge & JMFC,
Sedam.**

